BOROUGH OF PENNINGTON
RESOLUTION 2023 - 6.13

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PAYMENT REQUEST NO. 1 TO TOP LINE
CONSTRUCTION CORP. FOR WORK COMPLETED ON THE WEST
FRANKLIN AVENUE AND KNOWLES STREET ROAD REHABILITATION
PROJECT (VNHA #44836-210-71)

WHEREAS, Top Line Construction Corp. has completed work pursuant to the contract for the
West Franklin Avenue and Knowles Street Road Rehabilitation Project (VNHA File #:44836-210-71); and

WHEREAS, Van Note Harvey Associates has reviewed Top Line Construction Corp’s attached
application for payment and recommends payment of same pursuant to the Contractor’s Request for Payment
No.1 in the amount of $344,037.39 less 2% retainage in the amount of $6,880.75; and

WHEREAS, this is a partial payment under the contract; and

WHEREAS, funds are available through a grant from the NJDOT under Ordinance 2022-5 in the
General Capital Fund;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of

Pennington, that payment to Top Line Construction Corp. in the net amount of $337,156.64 pursuant to
payment request No.1 is hereby authorized, upon receipt of fully executed documents and certified payrolls.

Record of Council Vote on Passage

COUNCILMAN | AYE NAY N.V. A.B. COUNCILMAN AYE NAY N.V | AB.
Angarone Marciante

Chandler Stern

Gnatt Valenza

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Borough Council
of the Borough of Pennington at a meeting on June 5, 2023.

Elizabeth Sterling, Borough Clerk




